506185581 08/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6232320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARIS OZGUL	07/01/2020
DAVID CLARKE	06/30/2020
TIM TUAN	07/06/2020
JUAN J. NOGUERA SERRA	08/01/2020
SNEHA BHALCHANDRA DATE	06/30/2020
STEPHAN MUNZ	06/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XILINX, INC.
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16945006		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)423-9297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5618017700

Email: xilinxpatent@iplawpro.com

CUENOT, FORSYTHE & KIM, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

20283 STATE ROAD 7 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STE. 300

Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33498**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X-6064 US (8131-0520)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. CUENOT
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Cuenot/
DATE SIGNED: 08/03/2020	

PATENT REEL: 053387 FRAME: 0208 506185581

Total Attachments: 11 source=X-6064 US Assign Revised-Ozgul_signed#page1.tif source=X-6064 US Assign Revised-Ozgul_signed#page2.tif source=X-6064 US Assign_tuan_signed#page1.tif source=X-6064 US Assign_tuan_signed#page2.tif source=X-6064_US_Assign_revised_munz_signed#page1.tif source=X-6064_US_Assign_revised_munz_signed#page2.tif source=X-6064_US_Assign_Serra_Revised-signed#page1.tif source=X-6064_US_Assign_Serra_Revised-signed#page2.tif source=X-6064_US_Assign_Serra_Revised-signed#page2.tif

source=X-6064_US_REVISED_ASSIGNMENT_Clarke_signed#page1.tif source=X-6064_US_REVISED_ASSIGNMENT_Clarke_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053387 FRAME: 0209

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1)	Peter McCaigan Apt. 293 Bi. 7A Taliaght Cross West Dublin 24 Ireland	2)	Baris Ozguf 42 Altamont Hali Stoney Boad, Dublin D14 VV81 freland
3)	David Clarke 2 Ingram Road Dublin 8 Ireland 1998 W9R6	4	Tim Tuan 1254 Sandra Drive San Jose, CA 99125
5)	Juan J. Noguera Serra 2381 Radio Avenue San Jose, CA 95125	\$)	Goran H.K. Bilski Kikasgoander 20 B Molndal, Sweden
7)	Seeha Bhalchandra Date 906 Cole Place Santa Clara, CA 98054	S)	Stephan Musiz 54B Walnut Close Dublin, Dublin 24 Ireland D24RXF3
9)	Jose Marques 12 Befiry Park Dublin, Dublin 24 Ireland D24XF34		

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilims, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

DATA PROCESSING ENGINES WITH CASCADE CONNECTED CORES

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053387 FRAME: 0210

	(DATE)
Peter McColgan	(DATE) <u>07/01/20</u> 20
1 (1/1/1	(DATE) 03/01/2010
Baris Ozgod	
	(DATE)
David Clarke	
	(DATE)
Tim Taxa	
	(DATE)
hran J. Noguera Serra	
	(DATE)
Goran H.K. Bilski	
	(DATE)
Sneha Bhalchandra Date	
	(DATE)
Stephan Munz	
	(DATE)
Jose Marques	

Page 2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1)	Peter McColgan Apt. 293 Bl. 7A Tallaght Cross West Dublin 24 Ireland	2)	Baris Ozgul 42 Altamont Hall Stoney Road, Dublin D14 VY81 Ireland
3)	David Clarke 2 Ingram Road Dublin 8 Ireland D08 W9R6	4)	Tim Tuan 1254 Sandra Drive San Jose, CA 95125
5)	Juan J. Noguera Serra 2381 Radio Avenue San Jose, CA 95125	6)	Goran H.K. Bilski Kikasgoander 20 B Molndal, Sweden
7)	Sneha Bhalchandra Date 906 Cole Place Santa Clara, CA 95054	8)	Stephan Munz 64B Walnut Close Dublin, Dublin 24 Ireland D24RXF3
9)	Jose Marques 12 Belfry Park Dublin, Dublin 24 Ireland D24XF34		

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

DATA PROCESSING ENGINES WITH CASCADE CONNECTED CORES

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

1)		(DATE)
•	Peter McColgan	, ,
2)		(DATE)
	Baris Ozgul	
3)		(DATE)
	David Clarke firmum Tim Tuan	tale 6, 3020
4)		(DATE)(DATE)
	Tim Tuan	
5)		(DATE)
	Juan J. Noguera Serra	
6)		(DATE)
	Goran H.K. Bilski	
7)		(DATE)
	Sneha Bhalchandra Date	
8)		(DATE)
	Stephan Munz	
9)		(DATE)
	Jose Marques	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1)	Peter McColgan Apt. 293 Bl. 7A Tallaght Cross West Dublin 24 Ireland	2)	Baris Ozgul 42 Altamont Hall Stoney Road, Dublin D14 VY81 Ireland
3)	David Clarke 2 Ingram Road Dublin 8 Ireland D08 W9R6	4)	Tim Tuan 1254 Sandra Drive San Jose, CA 95125
5).	Juan J. Noguera Serra 2381 Radio Avenue San Jose, CA 95125	6)	Goran H.K. Bilski Kikasgoander 20 B Molndal, Sweden
7)	Sneha Bhalchandra Date 906 Cole Place Santa Clara, CA 95054	8)	Stephan Munz 64B Walnut Close Dublin, Dublin 24 Ireland D24RXF3
9)	Jose Marques 12 Belfry Park Dublin, Dublin 24 Ireland D24XF34		

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

DATA PROCESSING ENGINES WITH CASCADE CONNECTED CORES

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

1)		(DATE)
ŕ	Peter McColgan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2)		(DATE)
	Baris Ozgul	
3)		(DATE)
	David Clarke	"
4)		(DATE)
	Tim Tuan	
5)		(DATE)
ĺ	Juan J. Noguera Serra	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6)		(DATE)
•	Goran H.K. Bilski	*
7)		(DATE)
ĺ	Sneha Bhalchandra Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
8)	MARIE	(DATE) 29.6.70
ĺ	Stephan Munz	`
9)		(DATE)
•	Jose Marques	· / /

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1)	Peter McColgan Apt. 293 Bl. 7A Tallaght Cross West Dublin 24 Ireland	2)	Baris Ozgul 42 Altamont Hall Stoney Road, Dublin D14 VY81 Ireland
3)	David Clarke 2 Ingram Road Dublin 8 Ireland D08 W9R6	4)	Tim Tuan 1254 Sandra Drive San Jose, CA 95125
5)	Juan J. Noguera Serra 2381 Radio Avenue San Jose, CA 95125	6)	Goran H.K. Bilski Kikasgoander 20 B Molndal, Sweden
7)	Sneha Bhalchandra Date 906 Cole Place Santa Clara, CA 95054	8)	Stephan Munz 64B Walnut Close Dublin, Dublin 24 Ireland D24RXF3
9)	Jose Marques 12 Belfry Park Dublin, Dublin 24 Ireland D24XF34		

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

DATA PROCESSING ENGINES WITH CASCADE CONNECTED CORES

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

1)		(DATE)	
·	Peter McColgan	,	
2)		(DATE)	
_,	Baris Ozgul	· /—	
3)		(DATE)	
	David Clarke		
4)		(DATE)	
	Tim Tuan		
5)	Juan J. Noguera Serra	(DATE)	08/01/2020
·	Juan J. Noguera Serra		
6)		(DATE)	
,	Goran H.K. Bilski		
7)		(DATE)	
,	Sneha Bhalchandra Date	, ,	
8)		(DATE)	
	Stephan Munz		
9)		(DATE)	
	Jose Marques		

1)		(DATE)
	Peter McColgan	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2)		(DATE)
	Baris Ozgul	
3)		(DATE)
	David Clarke	
4)		(DATE)
	Tim Tuan	
5)		(DATE)
	Juan J. Noguera Serra	
6)		(DATE)
	Goran H.K. Bilski	. 6
7)	Sem	
	Sneha Bhalchandra Date	
8)		(DATE)
	Stephan Munz	
9)		(DATE)
	Jose Marques	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1)	Peter McColgan Apt. 293 Bl. 7A Tallaght Cross West Dublin 24 Ireland	2)	Baris Ozgul 42 Altamont Hall Stoney Road, Dublin D14 VY81 Ireland
3)	David Clarke 2 Ingram Road Dublin 8 Ireland D08 W9R6	4)	Tim Tuan 1254 Sandra Drive San Jose, CA 95125
5)	Juan J. Noguera Serra 2381 Radio Avenue San Jose, CA 95125	6)	Goran H.K. Bilski Kikasgoander 20 B Molndal, Sweden
7)	Sneha Bhalchandra Date 906 Cole Place Santa Clara, CA 95054	8)	Stephan Munz 64B Walnut Close Dublin, Dublin 24 Ireland D24RXF3
9)	Jose Marques 12 Belfry Park Dublin, Dublin 24 Ireland D24XF34		

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Xilinx**, **Inc.**, a **Delaware corporation**, having a place of business at **2100 Logic Drive**, **San Jose**, **California 95124**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

DATA PROCESSING ENGINES WITH CASCADE CONNECTED CORES

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

1)		(DATE)
•	Peter McColgan	· ,
2)		(DATE)
	Baris Ozgul	
3)	Dad Clad	(DATE) 2020-06-30
•	David Clarke	
4)		(DATE)
	Tim Tuan	
5)		(DATE)
	Juan J. Noguera Serra	
6)		(DATE)
	Goran H.K. Bilski	
7)		(DATE)
	Sneha Bhalchandra Date	
8)		(DATE)
	Stephan Munz	
9)		(DATE)
•	Iose Marques	